

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (TRANSFER) NO. 12429 of 2025

=====

SUBHASH SADANBHAI ADAK
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

FOUZAN N SONIWALA(8442) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR. TAUHIR M MANDLI(17048) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR UTTKARSH SHARMA, PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s)
No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 15/06/2026

ORDER

Issue **Notice**, returnable on **5th August, 2026**. Learned APP
waives service for the Respondent-State.

UMESH/-

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)