

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (TRANSFER) NO. 12429 of 2025**

=====

SUBHASH SADANBHAI ADAK

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

FOUZAN N SONIWALA(8442) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR. TAUHIR M MANDLI(17048) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4

MR. PRANAV DHAGAT, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY**Date : 05/08/2026****ORDER**

Learned APP has produced on record the report submitted by the Head Constable, Satellite Police Station. The report indicates that the several steps have been taken by the Investigating agency to find out the whereabouts of the accused persons viz. Mahekkumari and Pooja Singh. Learned APP assures that the efforts are still continue.

Stand over to 10.09.2026.

RAVI OZA

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)